## JAMES "JIM" A. GREEN DECEMBER 17, 1946—SEPTEMBER 9, 2020

James "Jim" A. Green, 73, of Scottsbluff, Nebraska, passed away on September 9, 2020, at Regional West Medical Center.

Jim received his education in Scottsbluff. He married Roberta Templar on November 19, 1966 in Gering and made their home in Scottsbluff.

Jim started working for Wholesale Motive in 1970. He started the automotive paint sales and became the outside salesman for the automotive paints. He became manager and part owner of Whole sale Motive, retiring in 2011.

Jim was involved with Babe Ruth Baseball for 40 years and served as the Nebraska State Commissioner. He was inducted into the Nebraska Babe Ruth Hall of Fame in 2006 and the Midwest Plains Babe Ruth Hall of Fame in 2020. His dream was that every boy should have the chance to play baseball.

In addition, Jim was a member of the Elks Club and 23 Club Baseball.

Jim was a top-notch youth enthusiast and an exceptional human being. He was one of those unsung heroes who went above and beyond for the Babe Ruth League program and its participants.



